
state_name district_name market_center_name Variety group_name Arrival MIN MAX MODAL date_arrival

Andhra Pradesh Kurnool Adoni Bunny Fibre Crops 138.2 5369 8045 7779 21-Feb-23

- - - - Andhra PradeshSub Total 138.2 0 0 0

Gujarat Amreli Amreli Other Fibre Crops 85 6700 8325 7960 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Amreli Babra Other Fibre Crops 180 8200 8555 8375 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Amreli Bagasara Other Fibre Crops 23.3 7000 8410 7705 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Vadodara(Baroda) Bodeli Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 319.21 7500 7907 7750 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Botad Botad(Haddad) Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 929.6 8000 8800 8400 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Surendranagar Chotila Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 35 7750 8350 8000 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Rajkot Dhoraji H.B (Unginned) Fibre Crops 23.8 6755 8105 7905 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Surendranagar Halvad Other Fibre Crops 114.9 7125 8210 8050 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Sabarkantha Himatnagar Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 58.6 7505 8395 7950 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Jamnagar Jam Khambalia Other Fibre Crops 16.5 7250 8180 7750 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Bharuch Jambusar Other Fibre Crops 0.1 7200 7600 7400 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Bharuch Jambusar(Kaavi) Other Fibre Crops 1 7100 7600 7300 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Rajkot Jasdan Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 120 7000 8300 8050 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Junagarh Kodinar(Dollasa) Other Fibre Crops 14 6150 8200 7750 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Bhavnagar Mahuva(Station Road) Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 3.1 5000 8100 6550 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Junagarh Manavdar Shanker 4 31mm FIne Fibre Crops 114.4 7000 8775 8250 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Gandhinagar Mansa H-6 Fibre Crops 6.12 6000 8775 8175 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Sabarkantha Modasa Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 3 7500 7855 7678 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Sabarkantha Modasa(Tintoi) Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 1 7300 7650 7475 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Rajkot Morbi Local Fibre Crops 85.2 7775 8675 8075 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Rajkot Rajkot Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 320 7675 8390 8200 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Patan Siddhpur H.Y.4 (Unginned) Fibre Crops 25.38 7500 8340 7920 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Bhavnagar Taleja Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 22.86 6575 8130 7355 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Sabarkantha Talod Other Fibre Crops 9.2 8000 8170 8085 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Banaskanth Thara RCH-2 Fibre Crops 178.4 7775 8005 7890 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Banaskanth Thara(Shihori) RCH-2 Fibre Crops 28 7600 7975 7787.5 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Morbi Vankaner Other Fibre Crops 60 6500 8275 7750 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Junagarh Visavadar Other Fibre Crops 9.35 7825 8255 8040 21-Feb-23

Gujarat Mehsana Visnagar Other Fibre Crops 93 7000 8385 7692 21-Feb-23

- - - - GujaratSub Total 2880.02 0 0 0

Haryana Sirsa Ding American Fibre Crops 5.5 7000 7000 7000 21-Feb-23

Haryana Sirsa Ellanabad American Fibre Crops 79.6 7800 8058 8021 21-Feb-23

Haryana Hissar Hansi Other Fibre Crops 4.2 7650 7715 7670 21-Feb-23

Haryana Bhiwani Siwani American Fibre Crops 20.3 8080 8150 8100 21-Feb-23

Haryana Jind Uchana American Fibre Crops 70 7500 8200 8145 21-Feb-23

- - - - HaryanaSub Total 179.6 0 0 0

Karnataka Bijapur Bijapur LH-1556 Fibre Crops 256 2010 8301 7777 21-Feb-23

Karnataka Chitradurga Chitradurga Varalakshmi (Ginned) Fibre Crops 46 1500 9296 7433 21-Feb-23

Karnataka Dharwad Hubli (Amaragol) GCH Fibre Crops 1 6509 6509 6509 21-Feb-23

Karnataka Gadag Nargunda GCH Fibre Crops 8 6250 6650 6600 21-Feb-23

Karnataka Raichur Raichur F-1054 Fibre Crops 2 7400 8100 7800 21-Feb-23

- - - - KarnatakaSub Total 313 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Badnawar DCH-32 (Ginned) Fibre Crops 145.6 6900 8300 7300 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Dhamnod Desi Fibre Crops 163.6 6575 7835 7745 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Jhabua Desi Fibre Crops 171.91 7260 8350 7805 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Karhi Other Fibre Crops 11.4 7150 7850 7770 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Khargone Other Fibre Crops 660 6700 7970 7770 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Ratlam Ratlam DCH-32(Unginned) Fibre Crops 6.4 6800 7730 7405 21-Feb-23

Madhya Pradesh Ratlam Ratlam Other Fibre Crops 6.4 6800 7455 7155 21-Feb-23

- - - - Madhya PradeshSub Total 1165.31 0 0 0

Maharashtra Akola Akola Desi Fibre Crops 3 7900 8080 7990 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Wardha Arvi H-4(A) 27mm FIne Fibre Crops 154 7900 8100 8000 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Chandrapur Bhadrawati Other Fibre Crops 20 7800 8070 7935 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Buldhana Deoulgaon Raja Desi Fibre Crops 150 7700 7970 7850 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Wardha Hinganghat Other Fibre Crops 802 7600 8240 8005 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Nagpur Hingna Other Fibre Crops 3 7750 7925 7925 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Nagpur Katol Desi Fibre Crops 9 7500 7900 7800 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Nanded Kinwat Other Fibre Crops 8 7400 7600 7500 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Chandrapur Korpana Desi Fibre Crops 357 7300 7850 7700 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Parbhani Manwat Other Fibre Crops 360 7500 8200 8135 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Nagpur Parshiwani H-4(A) 27mm FIne Fibre Crops 140 7850 7950 7900 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Yavatmal Ralegaon Other Fibre Crops 309 7700 8055 7950 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Wardha Sindi Other Fibre Crops 4 7250 8150 7850 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Wardha Sindi(Selu) Other Fibre Crops 260 8100 8220 8200 21-Feb-23

YESTERDAY APMC KAPAS RATES                       DATE 22.02.2023



Maharashtra Nagpur Umared Desi Fibre Crops 72 7700 8000 7900 21-Feb-23

Maharashtra Chandrapur Varora Desi Fibre Crops 60 7300 8020 7800 21-Feb-23

- - - - MaharashtraSub Total 2711 0 0 0

Punjab Muktsar Malout Other Fibre Crops 45.2 7445 8070 7990 21-Feb-23

Punjab Mansa Mansa American Fibre Crops 62 7345 8055 7890 21-Feb-23

- - - - PunjabSub Total 107.2 0 0 0

Rajasthan Ganganagar Gajsinghpur American Fibre Crops 102.4 7776 8170 8140 21-Feb-23

Rajasthan Hanumangarh Goluwala American Fibre Crops 154.5 7500 8550 8300 21-Feb-23

Rajasthan Bikaner Khajuwala Other Fibre Crops 13.2 8150 8210 8193 21-Feb-23

Rajasthan Hanumangarh Suratgarh American Fibre Crops 1194 7600 8325 8200 21-Feb-23

- - - - RajasthanSub Total 1464.1 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu Salem Konganapuram Other Fibre Crops 0.01 7500 8450 7850 21-Feb-23

Tamil Nadu Theni Theni MCU 5 Fibre Crops 0.01 7000 7200 7100 21-Feb-23

- - - - Tamil NaduSub Total 0.02 0 0 0

Telangana Mahbubnagar Amangal Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 856 5200 7650 6425 21-Feb-23

Telangana Adilabad Boath Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.1 7630 7630 7630 21-Feb-23

Telangana Khammam Burgampadu Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 8.9 7500 7500 7500 21-Feb-23

Telangana Khammam Charla Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 5.5 8200 8400 8300 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nalgonda Chityal Bramha Fibre Crops 1 5980 6180 6080 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nalgonda Chityal RCH-2 Fibre Crops 1 5980 6180 6080 21-Feb-23

Telangana Karimnagar Choppadandi Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 2 6200 7200 7000 21-Feb-23

Telangana Khammam Enkoor Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.01 7200 7700 7500 21-Feb-23

Telangana Karimnagar Husnabad Bramha Fibre Crops 0.1 7000 7500 7400 21-Feb-23

Telangana Adilabad Indravelly(Utnoor) Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 65.2 7290 7630 7630 21-Feb-23

Telangana Karimnagar Jammikunta Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 188.4 7000 7700 7500 21-Feb-23

Telangana Karimnagar Karimnagar Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 8.2 7269 7469 7361 21-Feb-23

Telangana Karimnagar Kataram Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 51 7000 7550 7300 21-Feb-23

Telangana Khammam Khammam Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 170.5 6000 7700 7500 21-Feb-23

Telangana Khammam Kothagudem Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 10 7300 7500 7400 21-Feb-23

Telangana Adilabad Kuber Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 34.6 7000 7800 7700 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nizamabad Madnoor Bunny Fibre Crops 145.4 7841 7850 7841 21-Feb-23

Telangana Mahbubnagar Nagarkurnool(Talkapalli) Local Fibre Crops 70 7000 7000 7000 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nalgonda Nalgonda RCH-2 Fibre Crops 22 7150 7150 7150 21-Feb-23

Telangana Warangal Narsampet(Nekonda) Bramha Fibre Crops 9 6990 7700 7430 21-Feb-23

Telangana Warangal Parkal Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.01 7000 7700 7200 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nizamabad Pitlam 170-CO2 (Unginned) Fibre Crops 32.55 8000 8000 8000 21-Feb-23

Telangana Nalgonda Suryapeta RCH-2 Fibre Crops 20 6400 7300 7300 21-Feb-23

Telangana Warangal Warangal Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 486.3 6400 7500 7100 21-Feb-23

- - - - TelanganaSub Total 2187.77 0 0 0

- - - - Total 11146.22 0 0 0


